
AAPC G-PPE Task Force Members

Name Agency Email address Phone #

Daniel Fletcher Interior Daniel_Fletcher@ios.doi.gov 202.208.5225
Donjette Gilmore DOD Donjette.Gilmore@osd.mil 703.697.0537
Monica Valentine FASAB ValentineM@fasab.gov 202.512.7362
Alaleh Amiri DoD AT&L Alaleh.Amiri@osd.mil 703.604.5573
Robert Benefiel DoD DFAS Robert.E.Benefiel@dfas.mil 703.607.3799
Frederick Carr DoD Air Force Fredrick.Carr@pentagon.af.mil 703.697.3972
Anitra Akanbi DoD Army Anitra.Akanbi@us.army.mil 703.693.2724
Seth Waugaman DoD Army Seth.waugaman@hqda.army.mil 
Martha Evanoff DoD Army martha.evanoff@us.army.mil 703.693.2687
Sharon Dubrow DoD AT&L dubrow_sharon@bah.com 703.412.7668
Patricia Huheey DoD AT&L Patricia.Huheey@osd.mil 703.604.1846
Michael Gugulis DoD DCFO Michael.Gugulis@osd.mil 703.607.0300 x140
John Knubel DoD Navy John.Knubel@navy.mil 202.685.6701
Kyle Fugate DoD Navy Kyle.Fugate@navy.mil 202.685.6718
Nello Lavorini DoD BTA Nello.Lavorini@bta.mil 703.607.2578
Alice Rice DoD DCFO Alice.Rice@osd.mil 703.693.3618
Alice Carey DoD OIG Alice.Carey@dodig.mil 703.601.5864
Steve Tkac DoD - OSD Steve.Tkac@osd.mil 703.604.6350 x101 
Debra Carey DoD - OSD debra.carey@osd.mil 703.602.0155
Russ Marshall DoD Army russ.marshall3@us.army.mil
Elaine Morrison DoD - Navy elaine.morrison@navy.mil 202-685-9385
Sandy Van Booven NRO Sandra.VanBooven@nro.mil 703.808.4406
Karen Landry NRO/ODNI Karen.landry@nro.ic.gov 703-808-1111
Ken Fields NRO FieldsK@nro.mil 703.808.6132
Chandran Pillai NASA Chandran.Pillai-1@nasa.gov 202.358.7058
Leslie Hyland NASA leslie.hyland-1@nasa.gov 202.358.4645
Torriel Masenburg NASA torriel.masenburg-1@nasa.gov
Kenneth Kumor NASA kenneth.m.kumor@nasa.gov
Kyana Bundy-Evans EPA Bundy-Evans.Kyana@epamail.epa.gov 202.564.5070
Amy Lin Commerce NOAA Amy.Lin@noaa.gov 301.444.2832
Heather Potter Commerce NOAA Heather.Potter@noaa.gov 301.444.2158
Eric Carter Commerce ECarter@doc.gov 202-482-8107 
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David Melton State meltondb@state.gov 703.875.5838
Robert Woodward NRC robert.woodward@nrc.gov 301.415.6779
Robin Nicholas DISA Robin.Nicholas@disa.mil 703.681.1947
John Lynskey NSF Jlynskey@nsf.gov 703.292.4457
Christine Dozier NSF cdozier@nsf.gov
Phyllis Lam GSA Phyllis.Lam@gsa.gov 202.501.0569
Jane Pritchett GSA jane.pritchett@gsa.gov 816.213.3173
George Banks DOT george.banks@oig.dot.gov 410.962.0186
Kevin Kelly DOT Kevin.J.Kelly@oig.dot.gov 410.962.0661
Debbie Daniels FAA debbie.daniels@faa.gov
Edward (Ned) Maguire DNI edwarmz@DNI.gov 703.482.2650
Kimberley Caprio DNI kimberley.a.caprio@ugov.gov 703.482.0281
Debashis David Bose DNI debashis.d.bose@ugov.gov (703) 482-9740
Carol Jo Suiter DNI carol.j.suiter@ugov.gov 703-842-8834
Cynthia Krohmal VA cynthia.krohmal@va.gov 202.461.7790
Steve MacQueen VA Steve.MacQueen@va.gov 202.461.6494
Debbie Smith Interior Deborah_L_Smith@ios.doi.gov 202.208.3250
Catherine Irani Interior
Parker Hill Interior Parker_Hill@ios.doi.gov 202.513.0850
Susan Perry Interior Susan_Perry@ios.doi.gov 202.208.4428
William Lodder Interior William_Lodder@ios.doi.gov 202.208.6128
Ruth Jobe Interior Ruth_Jobe@nps.gov 703.487.9142
Greg Nottingham Interior - NPS
Luther Bragg NAS luther.bragg@navy.mil 202.433.6401
Carlton Parker NAS Carlton.parker@navy.mil 202.433.6460
LaJuan Prince-Williams DHS LaJuan.Prince-Williams@dhs.gov 202.447.5200
Dale Amidon DHS Dale.Amidon@dhs.gov 202.447.5217
Melinda Bers DHS melinda.bers@dhs.gov 202.447.5198
Steve Bulter USDA Steve.Butler@wdc.usda.gov 202.720.5904
Carol Phillips USDA Carol.Phillips@wdc.usda.gov 202-720-5904
Steve Haughton US Capitol Police Steven_Haughton@cap-police.senate.gov 202.593.3575
Lance Siegall US Capitol Police Lance_Siegall@cap-police.senate.gov
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John Wall DOEnergy John.Wall@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5728
Louise Dibenedetto GAO DibenedettoL@GAO.GOV 202.512.6921
Stephen Lipscomb GAO LipscombS@GAO.GOV 202.512.9354
Julia Duquette Kearney & Company 
David Zavada Kearney & Company dzavada@kearneyco.com 703.931.5600 ext 127 
Tom Lyden Kearney & Company Tlyden@kearneyco.com 703.298.9014
Angela O'Connor KPMG amoconnor@kpmg.com 202.533.3512
Ken Schreier KPMG j.schreier@comcast.net 410.790.9730
Cindy George KPMG cigeorge@KPMG.com 202.533.5386
Joseph Knarich SAIC/OSD-AT&L/BEI Joseph.Knarich.CTR@osd.mil 703.602.8484
Lucina Miller SAIC/OSD-AT&L/BEI Lucina.Miller.ctr@osd.mil (703) 604-5752
Bill Hughes Morgan Franklin Bill.Hughes@morganfranklin.com 703.564.7525, x262 
Angela Norkiewicz Deloitte annorkiewicz@deloitte.com (202) 220-2763 
Robert Serafin Deloitte rserafin@deloitte.com 202.370.2544
Mike Minnehan PWC michael.minnehan@us.pwc.com (703) 918 1476
Tom Rhoads PWC Tom.Rhoads@us.pwc.com 
updated 4/15/2009
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